## 503866900 06/10/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913549

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
AMERICAN UNDERW	ATER PRODU	JCTS, INC.	01/12/2015		
	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PELAGIC	PRESSURE SYSTEMS			
Street Address:	2002 DAV	IS STREET			
City:	SAN LEAN	IDRO			
State/Country:	CALIFORM	NIA			
Postal Code:	94577				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type	e	Number			
Application Number:	150	)17996			
Fax Number:	(94	9)852-0004			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(94 be sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc			
Correspondence will	94) be sent to th if provided; if				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	94) be sent to th if provided; if 949	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	94) <b>be sent to th</b> if <b>provided; if</b> 949 pai	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 98520000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(94 be sent to th if provided; if 949 pai e: KP	<b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 98520000 r@kppb.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(94 be sent to the if provided; if 949 pai pai c: KP 240	<b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 98520000 r@kppb.com PB LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(94 <b>be sent to th</b> if <b>provided; if</b> 949 pai pai C SU	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 98520000 r@kppb.com PB LLP 00 E. KATELLA AVE.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(94 be sent to th if provided; if 949 pai pai e: KP 240 SU AN	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08520000 r@kppb.com PB LLP 00 E. KATELLA AVE. ITE 1050			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(94 be sent to th if provided; if 949 pai pai s: KP 240 SU AN	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 98520000 r@kppb.com PB LLP 00 E. KATELLA AVE. ITE 1050 AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(94 be sent to th if provided; if 949 pai pai s: KP 240 SU AN	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 98520000 r@kppb.com PB LLP 00 E. KATELLA AVE. ITE 1050 AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 P1-01897.CON2			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(94 be sent to th if provided; if 949 pai pai s: KP 240 SU AN	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08520000 r@kppb.com PB LLP 00 E. KATELLA AVE. ITE 1050 AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 P1-01897.CON2 CHRISTINA DUCKSWORTH			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	(94 be sent to th if provided; if 949 pai pai s: KP 240 SU AN	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08520000 r@kppb.com PB LLP 00 E. KATELLA AVE. ITE 1050 AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 P1-01897.CON2 CHRISTINA DUCKSWORTH / Christina Ducksworth /			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(94 be sent to th if provided; if 949 pai pai 240 SU AN NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08520000 r@kppb.com PB LLP 00 E. KATELLA AVE. ITE 1050 AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 P1-01897.CON2 CHRISTINA DUCKSWORTH / Christina Ducksworth /			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(94 <i>if provided; if</i> 949 949 949 949 949 949 949 94	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08520000 r@kppb.com PB LLP 00 E. KATELLA AVE. ITE 1050 AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 P1-01897.CON2 CHRISTINA DUCKSWORTH / Christina Ducksworth /			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies) American Underwater Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pelagic Pressure Systems								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/12/2015 Assignment Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Internal Address:								
Additional numbers att	l ached? Yes 💹 No								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Internal Address: Suite 1050	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>								
Street Address: 2400 E. Katella Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information								
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92806</u>									
Phone Number: <u>949.852.0000</u> Docket Number: <u>P1-01897.CON2</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>50-4407</u>								
Email Address:pair@kppb.com	Authorized User Name								
9. Signature: / Samuel P. Richey /	June 10, 2016								
Signature Samuel P. Richey Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450								
	PAIENI								

**REEL: 038882 FRAME: 0793** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Underwater Products, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2002 Davis Street, San Leandro, CA 94577 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of the patents listed in Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, Pelagic Pressure Systems, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2002 Davis Street, San Leandro, CA 94577 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents listed in Schedule A, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in Schedule A and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	ł	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	<u>19</u>	day	of
3	ADB/06	, <del>2014</del> . QI	10	5							
					n na suite ann air an teann an teann an te					en ante e constante de mérico e	

American Underwater Products, Inc.

Michael S. Hollis Chief Executive Officer

Pelagic Pressure Systems

Michael S. Hollis Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 038882 FRAME: 0794 SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Patent 6201478
- U.S. Patent 6972715
- U.S. Patent 7797124
- U.S. Patent 8174436
- U.S. Patent 8847818
- U.S. Patent 8600701
- U.S. Patent Application 12/108,294
- U.S. Patent Application 13/465,480
- U.S. Patent Application 13/733,081
- U.S. Patent Application 14/070,176

¥.

**RECORDED: 06/10/2016**